CH \$40.00 77803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
RUCKUS WIRELESS LLC	FORMERLY RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC.	01/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUCKUS IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	3642 E US Highway 70	
City:	Claremont	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28610	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77803433	CLOUDPATH			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lthomas@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: Laura J. Thomas

Address Line 1: 3642 E US Highway 70

Address Line 4: Claremont, NORTH CAROLINA 28610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Laura J. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-1-24 TM assignment RWLLC to RIPHol#page1.tif source=1-1-24 TM assignment RWLLC to RIPHol#page2.tif source=1-1-24 TM assignment RWLLC to RIPHol#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0448

900829368

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment effective January 1, 2024 ("Effective Date") is by and between RUCKUS WIRELESS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 350 West Java Drive. Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and RUCKUS IP HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 3642 E. US Highway 70, Claremont, North Carolina 28610, U.S.A. ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, and all related applications, registrations and common law rights pertaining thereto, including any and all rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol convention or organization with respect to the forgoing, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, contributes and delivers all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests to Assignee for all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities, in and to:
- a. the Marks, including those that are registered and those that are pending registration;
- b. any and all goodwill associated with the Marks and in the business, products, and services identified and symbolized by the Marks, including any and all rights, priorities, and privileges of Assignor under the laws of the United States and any of its states, the laws of any other jurisdiction, multinational law, and any compact, treaty, protocol, convention, or organization, and all common law rights;
- c. any and all income, royalties or payments due, accrued, or payable, proceeds, claims, causes of action, and rights to enforce, sue for, and recover or collect from past and existing infringement, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment of any of the Marks; and
- d. any and all applications and registrations of the Marks that Assignor or its Affiliates hold or control, including, without limitation, the right to file additional trademark applications and to all resulting registrations.
- 2. The Assignee hereby requests and the Assignor hereby grants to the Assignee and its legal representatives all rights necessary to record this Agreement or such other documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any similar intellectual property office or government agency in any jurisdiction throughout the world.
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0449 Executed this 2nd day of January 2024, but with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: RUCKUS WIRELESS LLC

By: Laura Thomas

Title: Managing Corporate Counsel, IP

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF CATAWBA

I certify that Laura Thomas personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity

indicated: Laura Thomas

Witness this 2nd day of January 2024

Official Signature of Notary Public

Notary Printed Name: Alicia W. Simpson My Commission Expires: August 15, 2028

Executed this 2nd day of January 2024, but with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE: RUCKUS IP HOLDINGS LLC

By: Michael D. Coppin

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF CATAWBA

I certify that Michael D. Coppin personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: Michael D. Coppin

Witness this 2nd day of January 2024.

Official Signature of Notary Public

Notary Printed Name: Alicia W. Simpson My Commission Expires: August 15, 2028 NOTARY PUBLIC O

RWLLC to RIPHOL

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0450

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Ref No	Mark	CTY	Status	Case Type	Appin No	Appin Date	Reg No	Reg Date
17971	CLOUDPATH	US	Registered	ORD	77803433	2009-08-12	4045900	2011-10-25
19072	XCLAIM & Design	CN	Registered	ORD	26454521	2017-09-18	26454521	2018-09-07

RWLLC to RIPHOL

RECORDED: 01/19/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0451